### **State of Connecticut**



### **Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility**

Cost Year 2016

Name of Facility (as	,						
Athena Meadowbroo			of Granby				
Address (No. & Stree		-					
350 Salmon Brook S	treet Granby, C	CT 06035			····		
Type of Facility							
☑ Chronic and C Nursing Home	Convalescent e only (CCNH)		Rest Home Supervision				(Specify)
Report for Year Begi	nning		Report for Yea	r Ending			
10/1/2015			9/30/2016	Ü			
License Numbers:		CCNH 2342	RHNS 2342		(Speci:	fy)	Medicare Provider No. 07-5367
Medicaid Provider N	b.ougs		NITT I	DIDI	<del>а Т</del>	7.0	
Medicald Provider IN	umbers:		CNH 80C	RHN 2080		IC.	F-MR
For Department Use	Only						
Sequence Number	Signed and	Date	Sequence N	umber	G.	1 157 .	1 5 5 1
Assigned	Notarized	Received	Assign	ed	Sign	ed and Notarized	d Date Received
				***			

### **Table of Contents**

	neral Information - Administrator's/Owner's Certification	1
Ger	neral Information and Questionnaire - Data Required for Real Wage Adjustment	1A
Ger	neral Information and Questionnaire - Type of Facility - Organization Structure	2
Ger	neral Information and Questionnaire - Partners	3
Ger	neral Information and Questionnaire - Corporate Owners	3A
	neral Information and Questionnaire - Individual Proprietorship	3B
	neral Information and Questionnaire - Related Parties	4
	neral Information and Questionnaire - Basis for Allocation of Costs	5
	neral Information and Questionnaire - Leases	6
	neral Information and Questionnaire - Accounting Basis	7
	edule of Resident Statistics	8
Sch	edule of Resident Statistics (Cont'd)	9
A.	Report of Expenditures - Salaries & Wages	10
	Schedule A1 - Salary Information for Operators/Owners; Administrators, Assistant	
	Administrators and Other Relatives	11
	Schedule A1 - Salary Information for Operators/Owners; Administrators, Assistant	
	Administrators and Other Relatives (Cont'd)	12
B.	Report of Expenditures - Professional Fees	13
***************************************	Report of Expenditures - Schedule B-1 - Information Required for Individual(s) Paid on Fee	
	for Service Basis	14
C.	Expenditures Other than Salaries - Administrative and General	15
C.	Expenditures Other than Salaries (Cont'd) - Administrative and General	16
	Schedule C-1 - Management Services	$\frac{10}{17}$
C.	Expenditures Other than Salaries (Cont'd) - Dietary	18
C.	Expenditures Other than Salaries (Cont'd) - Laundry	19
C.	Expenditures Other than Salaries (Cont'd) - Housekeeping and Resident Care	20
	Report of Expenditures - Schedule C-2 - Individuals or Firms Providing Services by Contract	$\frac{20}{21}$
C.	Expenditures Other than Salaries (Cont'd) - Maintenance and Property	22
	Depreciation Schedule	23
	Amortization Schedule	24
C.	Expenditures Other than Salaries (Cont'd) - Property Questionnaire	25
C.	Expenditures Other than Salaries (Cont'd) - Interest	26
C.	Expenditures Other than Salaries (Cont'd) - Interest and Insurance	27
D.	Adjustments to Statement of Expenditures	28
D. D.	Adjustments to Statement of Expenditures (Cont'd)	29
F.	Statement of Revenue	30
G.	Balance Sheet	31
G.	Balance Sheet (Cont'd)	32
G.	Balance Sheet (Cont'd)	33
G.	Balance Sheet (Cont'd)	34
G.	Balance Sheet (Cont'd)	35
H.	Changes in Total Net Worth	36
I.	Preparer's/Reviewer's Certification	37

Genera	1	Infor	mation

	OCHOIGH INIOI MIGUIO	ш		
Name of Facility (as licensed) Athena Meadowbrook, LLC d/b/a	License No.	Report for Year Ended	Page	of
Meadowbrook of Granby	2342/2342	9/30/2016	1	37
Adı	ministrator's/Owner's Cert	ification		
MISREPRESENTATION OR THIS COST REPORT MAY BUNDER STATE OR FEDERA	E PUNISHABLE BY FINE	INFORMATION CON AND/OR IMPRISONI	ITAINED MENT	) IN
I HEREBY CERTIFY that I has accompanying Cost Report and Athena Meadowbrook, LLC d/b/a Meadowb Granby	supporting schedules prepar	and that I have examine ed for cost report period begi		
October 01, 2015  my knowledge and belief, it is a and records of the provider(s) in	and ending <u>September 30</u> true, correct, and complete	, 2016, and that statement prepared from	to the hes	st of ks
I hereby certify that I have direct Questionnaires, Schedule of Re of Revenues and the related Bal Requirements of the State of Co	sident Statistics, Statements ance Sheet of this Facility in	of Reported Expenditure accordance with the R	rec States	ments
I have read this Report and here best of my knowledge under per expenses presented in this Repo other State assisted residents we supporting records for the exper and will be made available to au	nalities of perjury. I also cert rt as a basis for securing rein re incurred to provide reside uses recorded have been retai	ify that all salary and non the sament for Title X ont care in this Facility	on-salary IX and/or All	
	Ŋ			

Signed (Administrator) Date Signed/(Owner) Date 2/15/17 2/15/17 Printed Name (Administrator) Printed Name (Owner) Rachel DeMaida Lawrence G. Santilli Subscribed and Sworn State of Date Signed (Notary Public) Comm. Expires to before me: 2/15/17 mag Address of Notary Public Bristol 06010

(Notary Seal)



December 11, 2013

Mr. Michael E. Mosier Chief Financial Officer Athena Health Care Systems 135 South Road Farmington, CT 06032

Subject:

Alternative Annual Report Approval

Dear Mr. Mosier:

This letter is a follow-up to your verbal approval regarding your request for alternative annual report utilization. We have reviewed your request for approval of the Athena Health Care Systems version of the 2013 Annual Report for the State of Connecticut. Based on our review, your version of the annual report has been approved.

It is not necessary to request approval on an annual basis. This approval will remain in effect until modifications have been made to the Annual Report by the Department of Social Services. The provider community will be notified should such changes occur. At that time, you will be required to submit a new request for approval based on the modified annual report:

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at (860) 687-0790.

Sincerely,

Brittany L. Hester, Administrative Assistant

CC: Claudette B. Pickens, CPA

CC: Chris Lavigne

State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-1A Rev. 6/95

### State of Connecticut **Department of Social Services**

25 Sigourney Street, Hartford, Connecticut 06106

	Data Required for Real Wage Adjustn	ient		Page	of
	2			1A	37
Nan	ne of Facility	Period Cover	red:	From	То
Athe	ena Meadowbrook, LLC d/b/a Meadowbrook of Granby			10/1/2015	9/30/2016
i	lress of Facility				
	Salmon Brook Street Granby, CT 06035				
	ort Prepared By	Phone Numb	er	Date	
Athena Health Care Associates, Inc		(860) 751-3900		2/15/	/2017
	Item	Total	CCNH	RHNS	(Specify)
1.	Dietary wages paid\$				1
2.	Laundry wages paid\$				
3.	Housekeeping wages paid\$				
4.	Nursing wages paid\$				
5.	All other wages paid\$				
6.	Total Wages Paid\$				
7.	Total salaries paid\$				
8.	Total Wages and Salaries Paid (As per page 10 of Report) \$				

Wages - Compensation computed on an hourly wage rate.

Salaries - Compensation computed on a weekly or other basis which does not generally vary, based on the number of hours worked.

DO NOT include Fringe Benefit Costs.

### General Information and Questionnaire Type of Facility - Organization Structure

		Phone No. of Facility 860-653-988	-	Report for Year E		Page 2	of 37
Name of Facility (as shown on license)	<del></del>			Street, City, Stat			
Athena Meadowbrook, LLC d/b/a Meadowbr	ook of Granhy			Street Granby, C	• 1		
License Numbers:	CCNH 2342	RHNS 2342		(Specify)		Medicare Pr	
Type of Facility (Check appropriate box(			J			07-5	307
☐ Chronic and Convalescent Nursing Home only (CCNH)	Ø	Rest Home with Supervision only			(Specify)	)	
Type of Ownership (Check appropriate b	ox)						
☐ PROPRIETORSHIP ☐ LLC ☐	PARTNERSHIP	☐ PROFIT CORP.		NON-PROFIT CORP.		GOVERNMENT	□ <sub>TRUST</sub>
If this facility opened or closed during re	port year provi	ide:	Date	Opened	Date Clo	sed	
Has there been any change in ownership	***************************************	***************************************	1				WWW
or operation during this report year?		□ Yes	J	No If "Y	es," expl	ain fully.	
	*****						
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Administrator							
Name of Administrator					ng Home	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Rachel DeMaida				i e	istrator's	188	9
Other Operators/Owners who are assistan	t administrata	ng (full on nout time	) of		nse No.:		
Name	t aumministrato	is (tull or part till	16) 01		nse No.:		
				2100	1100 11011		
						***************************************	
Not Applicable							

### General Information and Questionnaire Partners/Members

Name of Facility Athena Meadowbrook, LLC d/b/s	a Meadowbrook of	License No.	Report for Y	ear Ended	Page	of
Granby		2342/2342	9/3	0/2016	3	37
Legal Name of Part		Business A	.ddress	State(s) and/o Which R		
Athena Meadowbrook, LLC		350 Salmon Broo Granby, CT 060		C	Т	
Name of Partners/Members	Business A	Address	Ţ.	Γitle	% Ov	vned
Lawrence G Santilli	135 South Rd, Farmi	ington, CT 06032	Ma	nager	60.000	)0%

State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-3A Rev. 10/2005

### General Information and Questionnaire Corporate Owners

Name of Facility	License No.	Report for Year Ende	:d	Page	of
Athena Meadowbrook, LLC d/b/a Meadowbrook of Granby	2342/2342	9/30/20	16	3A	37
If this facility is owned or operated as a corp		1		1 JA	37
Legal Name of Corporation		ss Address		oh Incom	norated
Legal Name of Corporation	Dusine	ss Address	State(s) in Whi	en meor	porated
Name of Directors, Officers	Busine	ss Address	Title	No. S Held by	
		THE REPORT OF THE PARTY OF THE			
Not Applicable		***************************************			
	***************************************				
Names of Stockholders Owning at Least 10% of Shares					***************************************
		***************************************			
·		-			

State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-3B Rev. 10/2005

### General Information and Questionnaire Individual Proprietorship

Name of Facility	License No.	Report for Year Ended	Page	of
Athena Meadowbrook, LLC d/b/a Meadowbrook of				
Granby	2342/2342	9/30/2016	3B	37
If this facility is owned or operated as an individual pro-	roprietorship, prov	ide the following information	1:	
Owner(s) of Facility				
,				
•				
	***************************************			
Not Applicable				
Not Applicable				
		***		
			<del></del>	

State of Connecticut Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility CSP-4 Rev. 10/2005

# General Information and Questionnaire Related Parties\*

Name of Facility		License No.	No.		Report for Year Ended		Page	Jo
Athena Meadowbrook, LL	Athena Meadowbrook, LLC d/b/a Meadowbrook of Granby 2342/2342	2342/2342			9/30/2016		4	37
Are any individuals rece	Are any individuals receiving compensation from the facility related through	acility rel	ated thr	ough		If "Yes," provide the Name/Address and	e Name/Ado	dress and
marriage, ability to cont	marriage, ability to control, ownership, family or business association?	ess assoc	ation?		☐ Yes ☑ No	complete the information on Page 11 of the report.	nation on Pa	ige 11 of the report.
Are any individuals or c including the rental of p related through family a	Are any individuals or companies which provide goods or services, including the rental of property or the loaning of funds to this facility, related through family association, common ownership, control, or business	or service to this farecontrol.	es, sility, or busi	ness				
association to any of the	association to any of the owners, operators, or officials of this facility?	of this fa	cility?		☑ Yes □ No	If "Yes," provide the following information:	e following	information:
		Also	Also Provides	les		Indicate Where		
Name of Related	Business	Goods Non-R	Goods/Services to Non-Related Parties	es to	Description of Goods/Services	Costs are Included in Annual Report	Cost	Actual Cost to the Related
Individual or Company	Address	Yes	No	**%	Provided	Page # / Line #	Reported	Party
Misc. Facilities	Various	$\Box$	^	%86<	Interfacility Loans	Pg 33 A2		
Valerie Manor	1360 Torringford St, Torrington, CT 06790	D	_	%86<	Bank Fees	Pg 16 13	\$5,006	\$5,006
Athena Captive	135 South Rd, Farmington, CT 06032	D		>20%	Workers Comp Captive	Pg 15 1a1	\$247,467	\$247,467
Athena Health Care 401k	135 South Rd, Farmington, CT 06032	5			Facility participates in common 401k plan			
Athena Health Care	135 South Rd, Farmington, CT 06032	7		>20%	See Attached			
Bayview Health Care	301 Rope Ferry Rd, Waterford, CT 06385	7		%86<	Data Processing	16 m13	\$1,511	\$1,511
* Use additional sheets if necessary.	s if necessary.					¥		And the best of the second sec

Use additional sheets if necessary.
 \*\* Provide the percentage amount of revenue received from non-related parties.

Meadowbrook RELATED PARTIES QUESTIONNAIRE PAGE 4

FACILITY	ADDRESS	Also Provided Goods/Services to Non-Related Parties Yes No %**	Description of Goods/Services Provided	Indicate Where Costs are Included In Annual Report Page # / Line #	Costs Reported	Actual Cost to the Related Party
Athena Health Care	135 South Rd Farmington, CT 06032	%09< ×	>50% Management Fees, Legal, Payroll Processing Marketing, Lobbying, Data Processing Insurance, Employee Relations, Maintenance Nurse Fill In	Pg 17, Pg 15 1e, Pg 16 m13 Pg 16 m3, Pg 16 m13 Pg 15 1a1, Pg 6 l3, Pg 22 6a Pg 13 11a2	\$280,576	\$225,070
Athena Health Insurance	135 South Rd Farmington, CT 06032	× >50%	Self Insured Employee Health & Dental Insurance	Pg 15,1	\$777,680	\$777,680

### General Information and Questionnaire Basis for Allocation of Costs

Name of Facility Athena Meadowbrook, LLC d/b/a Meadowbrook of	License No	).	Report for Year Ended	Page	of
Granby	2342/23	342	9/30/2016	5	37
If the facility is licensed as CDH and/or RCH or	I			d rates, cos	
must be allocated to CCNH and RHNS as follow			*	,	
Item			Method of Allocation		
Dietary		Number of	meals served to residents		
Laundry		Number of	pounds processed	***************************************	
Housekeeping			square feet serviced		
	(	Number of	hours of routine care provided	by EACH	Ĭ
Nursing	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	employee o	lassification, i.e., Director (or	Charge Nu	ırse),
		Registered	Nurses, Licensed Practical Nur	rses, Aides	s and
		Attendants			
Direct Resident Care Consultants		Number of	hours of resident care provided	d by EACF	Ŧ
		specialist (	See listing page 13)		
Maintenance and operation of plant		Square feet			
Property costs (depreciation)		Square feet			
Employee health and welfare		Gross salar			
Management services					
All other General Administrative expenses			rect and Allocated Costs		
The preparer of this report must answer the following	owing quest	ions applica	able to the cost information pro	vided.	
1. In the preparation of this Report, were all costs allocated as required?	□ Yes	☑ No	If "No," explain fully why such not made.	h allocation	n was
Patient Care Consults, Laundry, Housekeepi	ing. Mainte			tient Days	
Physical/Speech/Occupational Therapy - Allo				icht Dujs	
Administrative Nursing - Allocated on Direct			***************************************	***************************************	***************************************
Management Fees - Allocated based on meth	<del></del>		pense category		
			9		
2. Explain the allocation of related company ex	penses and	attach copy	of appropriate supporting data		
Related company expenses were allocated on				***************************************	
				-	
	***************************************				
3. Did the Facility appropriately allocate and se	lf-disallow	direct and in	ndirect costs to non-nursing ho	me cost ce	nters?
(e.g., Assisted Living, Home Health, Outpati					
	□ Yes	110	If "No," explain fully why sucl not made.	h allocation	n was
Not Applicable:No Non-Nursing Home Cost	Centers				

State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-6 Rev. 9/2002

### General Information and Questionnaire Leases (Excluding Real Property)

Operating Leases - Include all long-term leases for motor vehicles and equipment that have not been capitalized. Short-term leases or as needed rentals should not be included in these amounts.

should not be included in these amounts.							
Name of Facility			License No.	Report for	Report for Year Ended		Page of
Athena Meadowbrook, LLC d/b/a Meadowbrook of Granby	f Granby		2342/2342		9/30/2016	6	6 37
	Related * to	1 * to					
	Owners,	ers,					
	Operators,	tors,				Annual	
	Officers	ers	-	Date of	Term of	Amount	Amount
Name and Address of Lessor	Yes	No	Description of Items Leased	Lease**	Lease	of Lease	Claimed
Leaf, 1720A Crete St, Moberly, MO 65270		D	Copier	02/07/13	48 Months	\$10,460	\$10,460
Leaf, 1720A Crete St, Moberly, MO 65270		•	Fax	06/18/13	44 Months	\$602	\$602
Pitney Bowes, 60 Wellington Rd, Milford, CT 06484		ত	Postal Equipment	07/10/14	39 Months	\$1,092	\$1,092
HP Financial Services, 200 Connell Drive, Suite 500, Berkeley Heights, NJ 07922		D	PCC Equipment	05/16/13	60 Months	\$5,157	\$5,157
HP Financial Services, 200 Connell Drive, Suite 500, Berkeley Heights, NJ 07922		7	PCC Equipment	09/25/14	60 Months	\$1,190	\$1,190

Not Applicable - No Vehicles Is a Mileage Log Book Maintained for All Leased Vehicles?

Total \*\*\*

%

Yes

\* Refer to Page 4 for definition of related. If "Yes," transaction should be reported on Page 4 also.

\*\* Attach copies of newly acquired leases.

\*\*\* Amount should agree to Page 22, Line 6e.



Hewlett-Packard Financial Services 200 Connell Drive Suite 5000 Berkeley Heights, NJ 07922 888-277-0670

July 17, 2013

MEADOWBROOK CENTER, INC. 350 Salmon Brook St GRANBY, CT 06035 Attn: Todd Panilatis

Subject: Business Lease Agreement Number: 572E006F

Dear Mr. Panilatis;

Thank you for selecting Hewlett-Packard Financial Services Company for your financial solutions.

We are in receipt of the Final invoice(s) for the above referenced Lease Number. The invoice(s) reflect an adjustment to the Total Cost originally indicated on the Schedule. The Total Cost has been adjusted from \$21,288.07 to \$21,472.48 which is an increase of \$184.41. This change was due to:

]Taxes
Shipping/Handling
Increase/Decrease in Equipment
Other as explained below

As a result of the above, your monthly payments will increase from \$400.64 to \$404.11.

All terms used herein and not defined shall have the meanings set forth in the Business Lease Agreement. All other terms and conditions of the Business Lease Agreement remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

If you should have any questions or require additional information, please contact me at 888-277-0670.

Sincerely,

Kyle Perazzone Contract Administrator

### General Information and Questionnaire Accounting Basis

Name of Facility	License No.	Report for Year Ended		Page	of
Athena Meadowbrook, LLC d/b/a Meadowbrook of Granby	2342/2342	9/30/2016		7	37
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		were maintained on the following basis:			31
The records of this facility for the p	eriod covered by this report	were maintained on the following basis:			
	Modified Cash				
Is the accounting basis for this					
<b>1</b> *	Yes $\square$	No If "No," explain.			
previous period?					
		W-W-W-W-W-W-W-W-W-W-W-W-W-W-W-W-W-W-W-			
Independent Accounting Firm					
Name of Accounting Firm		Address (No. & Street, City, State, Zip Code)			
1 Marcum LLP		335 Long Wharf Dr, 12th Fl, New Hav	en CT 0651	1	
2 Dworin, Hillman, Lamorte		Four Corporate Drive, Suite 448, Shelt			
3 Marcum LLP		335 Long Wharf Dr, 12th Fl, New Hav			
4			,	_	
Services Provided by This Firm (de.	scribe fully)				
1 Tax Return & Audit Financial Stat	tements			\$ 26,125	
2 1065 Partnership Returns (Disallov	w)			\$ 4,400	
3 Medicare Cost Report				\$ 2,650	
4				s -	
			Charge for	Services Pro	vided
				\$33,175	
Are These Charges Reflected in the Expend	diture Portion of This Report? If Y	es, Specify Expense Classification and Line No.	L	500,175	
	Pg 15, Line1d				
Legal Services Information	16 10, 211010				
Name of Legal Firm or Independent	t Attorney		Telephone 1	Number	·····
1 Shipman & Goodwin	•		860-251-50		
2 Murtha Cullina			860-240-60	00	
3 Rosenthal Law Firm			860-677-71	71	
4			:		
5					
Address (No. & Street, City, State, 2	• ,				
1 One Constitution Plaza, Hart					
2 118 Asylum St, Hartford, CT	06103				
3 PO Box 586 Avon, CT 06001					
4 5					
Services Provided by This Firm (de.	scribe fully)				
1 Employee Matters: Disallow			!	5 12,682	
2 Audit Letter \$927 (Allow), Annual	Report \$495 (Allow), General Ma	atters \$6436 (Disallow)		7,858	
3 A/R Collections: Disallowed				5 9,412	
4				s -	
5				s -	
					widad
			Charge for S		viucu
Are These Charges Deflected in the Evener	ditura Portion of This Danage ISV	es, Specify Expense Classification and Line No.		\$29,952	
	-	es, specify expense Classification and Line 190.			
☑ Yes □ No	Pg 15, Line1e				

State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-8 Rev. 9/2002

## Schedule of Resident Statistics

Name of Facility				License No.	lo.			Report	Report for Year Ended	Ended		Page	Jo
Athena Meadowbrook, LLC d/b/a Meadowbrook of Granby	f Granby				2342/2342	342			09/30/16	/16		8	37
						Pe	Period 10/1 Thru 6/30	1 Thru	06/30	Pe	Period 7/1 Thru 9/30	Thru 9	/30
	Total All		Total	Total RHNS	Total								
	Levels	$\dashv$	Level	Level	(Specify)	Total	CCNH	RHINS	(Specify)	Total	CCNH	RHINS (	(Specify)
<ol> <li>Certified Bed Capacity</li> <li>A. On last day of PREVIOUS report period</li> </ol>	:	06	80	10		90	80	10		06	80	10	
B. On last day of THIS report period	:	90	80	10		90	80	10		96	80	10	
<ol> <li>Number of Residents</li> <li>As of midnight of PREVIOUS report period</li> </ol>	od	98	9/	10		81	74	7		98	9/	10	
B. As of midnight of THIS report period		87	08	7		96	80	10		87	08	7	
3. Total Number of Days Care Provided During Period	eriod												
A. Medicare	-:	5,977	2,981	2,996		4,429	2,185	2,244		1,548	796	752	
B. Medicaid (Conn.)	-	20,715	20,715			15,381	15,381			5,334	5,334		
C. Medicaid (other states)													
D. Private Pay	4,	4,996	4,699	297		3,850	3,605	245		1,146	1,094	52	
E. State SSI for RCH.	:												
F. Other (Specify) Managed Care		277	277			301	301			(24)	(24)		
G. Total Care Days During Period (3A thru F)	:	31,965	28,672	3,293		23,961	21,472	2,489		8,004	7,200	804	
4. Total Number of Days Not Included in Figures in 3 for Which Revenue Was Received for Reserved	in 3G d												
Beds													
A. Medicaid Bed Reserve Days		138	138			98	98			52	52		
B. Other Bed Reserve Days		6	6			2	2			7	7		
5. Total Resident Days (3G + 4A + 4B)	32,	32,112	28,819	3,293		24,049	21,560	2,489		8,063	7,259	804	

### **Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility**

CSP-9 Rev. 9/2002

Schedule of Resident Statistics (Cont'd)

Name of Faci				Licer	nse No.				Report	for Yea	r Ended		Page	of
Athena Mea			LC d/b/a											
Meadowbroo	ok of G	ranby		<u> </u>	2342/23	42					9/30	0/2016	9	37
1			s in the certified b		pacity du	ring t	he repo	rt yea	r?			YES 🖸	NO	
			of Change	<u> </u>	C	hange	e in Bec	İs			anacity	After Change	Π	***************************************
			(Specify)	<b></b>	Lost		T	Gaine			apacity 2	T Change	1	
Date of	I CCNTH	RHNS			Lost	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	Game	u	1				
l .	1	1		(1)	(0)		(1)		(2)					
Change	(1)	(2)	(3)	(1)	(2)	(3)	(1)	(2)	(3)	CCNH	RHNS	(Specify)	Reason for	or Change
						<u> </u>								
						ļ	ļ							
						<b>_</b>	ļ					<b> </b>		
				L		<u> </u>	L					<u> </u>		
5 If there y	vac anti	change	in cartified had	onnooi	tu durina	· tha =				عد بدد الد	. 4 .1	-> *4 .4		
						me r	epon ye	ear (as	reporte	a in iten	n 4 abov	e) provide the num	ber of	
KESIDE	מם זאנ	41510	r 90 days followir	ig the	cnange.					т			<del></del>	
1 04 0 0 0 0 0			Change in R		-					CC	NH	RHNS	(Spe	cify)
										ļ				
										ļ				
4th chan	ge									<del> </del>				Pt
			nd Rates on Septe			st Ye	ar		***************************************	L		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
			Medicare		Medi	***************************************		<u> </u>		S	elf-Pay		Other Stat	te Assisted
	Item		CCNH	C	CNH		HNS		`` <b>\</b> IT I			(0 :0)		
No. of R		c	CCNFI		CINIT 60	KI	CNIE		ONH 9	Kr	INS	(Specify)	R.C.H.	ICF-MR
Per Diem			11		00				9			7		
a. One b			526,67		247.78		195.71		3.00		405.00			
b. Two b											485.00	411.17		
c. Three			526,67		247.78		195.71	48	3.00	ļ	471.00	411.17		ļ
bed r		•												
		f Dhygi	cal Therapy Treat	monto						770	T' A T	COMI	DIDIO	(0 :0)
		are - Pa		nems						10	ΓAL 4.524	CCNH	RHNS	(Specify)
			clusive of Part B)								4,524	4,524		
			ce Treatments								11	11		
			Treatments	***************************************										
	Other								******		12,551	12,551		
			l Therapy Treatn								17,086	17,086		
		-	h Therapy Treatm	ents										
	-	are - Pa									1,446	1,446		
			clusive of Part B)											
			ce Treatments											
	2. Kes Other	torative	Treatments							***************************************				
		Speech	Therapy Treatme	n tc							4,670	4,670		
			ational Therapy 7		ente	******					6,116	6,116		
		ire - Pai		тсаці	CHIS						3.046	2.046		
			clusive of Part B)				·				3,946	3,946		
			ce Treatments								13	13		
			Treatments									13		
C.	Other									*******	13,699	13,699		
D.	Total (	Оссира	tional Therapy Ti	reatm	ents						17,658	17,658		

### **Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility**

CSP-10 Rev. 9/2002

Report of Expenditures - Salaries & Wages

News establish		- Salaili	-, <u>-</u>		I	
Name of Facility Athena Meadowbrook, LLC d/b/a Meadowbrook of	License No.		Report for Yea	r Ended	Page	of
Granby	2342/	2342	9/30/2	2016	10	37
Are time records maintained by all individuals receiving cor	npensation?	☑ Yes	□ No			<u> </u>
			Total Cost a	nd Hours		
Item	CCNH	Hours	RHNS	Hours	(Specify)	Hours
A. Salaries and Wages*					, 1	
Operators/Owners (Complete also Sec. I						
of Schedule A1)						
Administrator(s) (Complete also Sec. III						
of Schedule A1)	109,885	1,856	12,556	212		
Assistant Administrator (Complete also Sec. IV						
of Schedule A1)						
Other Administrative Salaries (telephone						
operator, clerks, receptionists, etc.)	210,813	8,808	24,089	1,007		
5. Dietary Service						
a. Head Dietitian	21,300	720	2,434	82		
b. Food Service Supervisor	50,190	<del></del>				
c. Dietary Workers	342,862	24,509	39,177	2,801		
6. Housekeeping Service						
a. Head Housekeeper	42,716			205		
b. Other Housekeeping Workers	144,773	10,432	16,542	1,192		
7. Repairs & Maintenance Services						
a. Engineer or Chief of Maintenance	47,846			220		
b. Other Maintenance Workers	31,633	1,848	3,615	211		
8. Laundry Service						
a. Supervisor b. Other Laundry Workers	07 705	5 700	10.021	((0		
St. Other Laundry workers     Barber and Beautician Services	87,785	5,780	10,031	660		
10. Protective Services					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ļ
11. Accounting Services						
a. Head Accountant						
b. Other Accountants		<b></b>				
12. Professional Care of Residents						
Directors and Assistant Director of Nurses	165,403	3,852	19,800	461		
b. RN	105,405	2,632	19,800	401		
1. Direct Care	437,587	11,335	17,113	479		
2. Administrative**	269,950		32,315	1,178		
c. LPN	200,500	7,037	32,313	1,170		
Direct Care	652,325	24,131	74,432	2,768		* 1
2. Administrative**	7	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
d. Aides and Attendants	1,017,934	65,585	136,570	9,299		
e. Physical Therapists	491,083	13,431				
f. Speech Therapists	197,241	3,666				
g. Occupational Therapists	377,001	10,139				
h. Recreation Workers	96,224	5,598	10,995	639		
i. Physicians			1			
Medical Director						
2. Utilization Review						
3. Resident Care***						
4. Other (Specify)						
j. Dentists						
j. Dentists k. Pharmacists						
Pharmacists     Podiatrists	<del>                                     </del>					
m. Social Workers/Case Management	147,398	5,474	16.040			
n. Marketing	147,398	5,4/4	16,842	625		
o. Other (Specify)						
o. Only (openly)						
A-13. Total Salary Expenditures	4,941,949	212,611	432,594	22,255		
11-13. Total balary Expenditures	1 7,741,747	212,011	+34,374	44,433		

<sup>\*</sup> Do not include in this section any expenditures paid to persons who receive a fee for services rendered or who are paid on a contract basis.

<sup>\*\*</sup> Administrative - costs and hours associated with the following positions: MDS Coordinator, Inservice Training Coordinator and Infection Control Nurse. Such costs shall be included in the direct care category for the purposes of rate setting.

<sup>\*\*\*</sup> This item is not reimbursable to facility. For Title 19 residents, doctors should bill DSS directly. Also, any costs for Title 18 and/or other private pay residents must be removed on Page 28.

Schedule of	Other	Salaries	and Wage	es (Page 1	(0)

Position	\$ CCNH	Hours CCNH	\$ RHNS	Hours RHNS	\$ (Specify)	Hours (Specify)
					-	
	150					
Total	\$ -	•	\$ -	-	\$ -	-

### Schedule of Physician: Other Fees (Page 13)

Service	\$ CCNH	Hours CCNH	S RHNS	Hours RHNS	\$ (Specify)	Hours (Specify)
Medical Staff Meetings	\$ 359	4	\$ 41			
Total	\$ 359	4	S 41		\$ .	-

### Schedule of Other Fees (Page 13)

Service	\$ CCNH	Hours CCNH	\$ RHNS	Hours RHNS	\$ (Specify)	Hours (Specify)
	1				(=)	(opcour)
					1000	
			1			
	1				<u> </u>	
Total	S -	<u> </u>	<u> \$</u> -	<u> </u>	S -	-

State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-11 Rev. 10/2005

Schedule A1 - Salary Information for Operators/Owners; Administrators,

Assistant Administrators and Other Related Parties\*

			AS	Sistant Aum	ASSISTANT Administrators and Other Related Fartles	Omer	Kelaled r	arues*		
Name of Facility				License No.		Report fo	Report for Year Ended		Page	Jo
Athena Meadowbrook, LLC d/b/a Meadowbrook of Granby	l/b/a Mead	owbrook c	of Granby	234	2342/2342		9/3	9/30/2016	1	37
		Salary Paid	ŗ							
				Fringe Benefits and/or Other		Total	Line Where		Total	
Name	CCNH	RHINS	(Specify)	Payments (describe fully)	Full Description of Services Rendered	Hours Worked	Claimed on Page 10	Name and Address of All Other Employment**	Hours Worked	Compensation Received
Section I - Operators/Owners										
Not Applicable										
Section II - Other related parties of Operators/Owners employed in and paid by facility (EXCEPT those who may be the Administrator or Assistant Administrators who are identified on Page 12).										
Not Applicable										
* No officiance for colorise		at II. the contract of the factor	f11 informs	TI Population of moit	.,	] .  -				

<sup>\*</sup> No allowance for salaries will be considered unless full information is provided. Use additional sheets if required.

<sup>\*\*</sup> Include all employment worked during the cost year.

State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-12 Rev. 10/2005

Schedule A1 - Salary Information for Operators/Owners; Administrators, Assistant Administrators and Other Related Parties\*

				A	Administrators and Other Related Parties*	na Cun	er Kelate	d Farties*		
Name of Facility (as licensed)				License No.		Report for	Report for Year Ended		Page	Jo
Athena Meadowbrook, LLC d/b/a Meadowbrook of Granby	/a Meadow	brook of (	Granby	23	2342/2342		9/30	9/30/2016	12	37
	3	Salary Paid								
				Fringe Benefits and/or Other		Total	Line Where		Total	
Name				Payments	Full Description of	Hours		Name and Address of All	Hours	Compensation
	CCNH	RHINS	(Specify)	(describe fully)	Services Rendered	Worked	Page 10	Other Employment**	Worked	Received
Section III - Administrators***										
Christine McKinney (10/1/15-1/3/16)	24,439	2,793			Day to day operations of the nursing home facility.	455	A2	Evergreen Health Care 205 Chestut Hill Rd A2 Stafford Springs, CT	1,688	113,701
Rachel DeMaida (1/4/16- 9/30/16)	85,446	9,763		Health & life insurances, Payroll Taxes	Day to day operations of the nursing home facility.	1,613	A2			
Section IV - Assistant Administrators										
	:									

<sup>\*</sup> No allowance for salaries will be considered unless full information is provided. Use additional sheets if required.

<sup>\*\*</sup> Include all other employment worked during the cost year.

<sup>\*\*\*</sup> If more than one Administrator is reported, include dates of employment for each.

### Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-13 Rev. 9/2002

**B.** Report of Expenditures - Professional Fees

Name of Facility  License No.  Report for Year Ended Page of							
Name of Facility Athena Meadowbrook, LLC d/b/a Meadowbrook of	License No. Report for Year Ended			Page	of I		
Granby	2342/2342 9/30/2016			13	37		
			Total Cost a	nd Hours	·····		
Item	CCNH	Hours	RHNS	Hours	(Specify)	Hours	
*B. Direct care consultants paid on a fee							
for service basis in lieu of salary							
(For all such services complete Schedule B1)							
1. Dietitian							
2. Dentist.	8,772		1,002				
3. Pharmacist.	6,197	172	708	20			
4. Podiatrist.							
5. Physical Therapy		and the second					
a. Resident Care	32,265	354					
b. Other							
6. Social Worker							
7. Recreation Worker		SHANIAN WALLES AND A SHANIAN A					
8. Physicians							
a. Medical Director (entire facility)	100,156	421	11,444	48			
b. Utilization Review							
(Title 18 and 19 only) monthly meeting							
c. Resident Care**	8,091						
d. Administrative Services facility			100				
1. Infection Control Committee							
(Quarterly meetings) 2. Pharmaceutical Committee	<u> </u>						
(Quarterly meetings)							
3. Staff Development Committee			***************************************				
(Once annually)							
e. Other (Specify)							
See Attached Schedule	359	4	41				
9. Speech Therapist							
a. Resident Care	3,225	9		**************************************			
b. Other							
10. Occupational Therapist							
a. Resident Care							
b. Other							
11. Nurses and aides and attendants							
a. RN							
1. Direct Care	147,980	1,293					
2. Administrative***	1,778	29	213	3			
b. LPN							
1. Direct Care	45,827	996					
2. Administrative***							
c. Aides	37,477	1,467					
d. Other.							
12. Other (Specify) See Attached Schedule							
	202 127	A 7745	12 400	71			
* Do not include in this section management consultants or services which	392,127	4,745	13,408	71			

<sup>\*</sup> Do not include in this section management consultants or services which must be reported on Page 16 item M-12 and supported by required information, Page 17.

<sup>\*\*</sup> This item is not reimbursable to facility. For Title 19 residents, doctors should bill DSS directly. Also, any costs for Title 18 and/or other private pay residents must be removed on Page 28.

<sup>\*\*\*</sup> Administrative - costs and hours associated with the following positions: MDS Coordinator, Inservice Training Coordinator and Infection Control Nurse. Such costs shall be included in the direct care category for the purposes of rate setting.

State of Connecticut

### Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-13 Rev. 9/2002

B. Report of Expenditures - Professional Fees (Medical Director Detail)

b. Report of Expenditures - Professional rees (Medical Director Detail)								
Name of Facility		License No.		Report for Y	ear Ended	Page	of	
Athena Meadowbrook, LLC d/b/a Meadowbrook of Granby	·		12/2342	9/30/2016		13 a	37	
			•	Total Cost and	d Hours			
Item		CCNH	Hours	RHNS	Hours	(Specify)	Hours	
8.	Physicians							
a.	Medical Director Detail	0	469	0	0	0	0	

Dr Fenton	\$33,600	206 hours
Dr Shastri/Prohealth	\$33,000	159 hours
Dr Gilberto Ramirez	45000	104 hours

### Report of Expenditures Schedule B1 - Information Required for Individual(s) Paid on Fee for Service Basis\*

Name of Facility	ne of Facility License No.		Report for	Year Ended	Page	of	
Athena Meadowbrook, LLC d/b/a Meadowbro	ok of Granby	2342/2342	2	9/30	/30/2016 14 3		
Name & Address of Individual	Full Expla	nnation of Service	I	to Owners, rs, Officers No	Expla	nation of R	Lelationship
Access Therapies, PO Box 823461, Philadelphia, PA 19182	Phys	ical Therapist		v v		***************************************	
Healthdrive Audiology Group, 888 Worcester St, Wellesley, MA 02482	]	Physician		Ø		3	
Starling Physicians, 2110 Silas Deane Highway, Rocky Hill, CT 06067	Medical Di	rector, Medical Staff		Ø			
Swallowing Diagnostics, 21 Waterville Rd, Avon, CT 06001	Spe	ech Therapy	0	Ø		-	
ProHealth Physicians, 6 Northwesters Drive, Bloomfield, CT 06002	Asst. M	fedical Director		Ø			
Retina Consultants, PC. 191B Main St, Manchester, CT 06040		Physician		Ø			
Healthdrive Eyecare Group, 888 Worcester St, Wellesley, MA 02482	]	Physician	, 🗆	Ø			
Masstex, 3 Electronics Ave, Suite 201, Danvers, MA 01923	Spe	ech Therapy		Ø			
Omnicare, PO Box 740391, Cincinnati, OH 45274	P	harmacist		Ø			
Healthdrive Medical Dental, 85 Barnes Rd Suite 207, Wallingford, CT 06492		Dentist		Image: section of the content of the			
Gilberto Ramirez, MD, 421 Cottage Grove Rd, Bloomfield, CT 06002	Med	lical Director		Ø			
CT Multispecialty, 100 Retreat Ave #605, Hartford, CT 06106	Asst M	ledical Director		Ø			
MVP Recruitment, 55 Saint Lawrence Way, North Attleboro, MA 02760	-	rapy Recruitment Fee		D.			
Procare Professional Healthcare Services, PO Box 646, Oxford, CT 06478		& LPN Pool		Ø			
Athena Healthcare, 135 South Rd, Farmington, CT 06032		IDS Fill In	Ø		Common Own	ers	
Ready Nurse, PO Box 301076, Dallas, TX 75303	LPN	& CNA Pool		Ø			
			П				

<sup>\*</sup> Use additional sheets if necessary.

<sup>\*\*</sup> Refer to Page 4 for definition of related.

### C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries - Administrative and General

Name of Facility Athena Meadowbrook, LLC d/b/a Meadowbrook of	No.	Report for Y	ear Ended	Page	of
Granby 2342/234	2	9/30/	2016	15	37
Item		Total	CCNH	RHNS	(Specify)
Administrative and General					
a. Employee Health & Welfare Benefits					
Workmen's Compensation	\$	247,467	227,549	19,918	
2. Disability Insurance	\$				
3. Unemployment Insurance	\$	128,879	118,505	10,374	
4. Social Security (F.I.C.A.)	\$	401,741	369,405	32,336	
5. Health Insurance	\$	684,894	629,767	55,127	
6. Life Insurance (employees only)			95		
(not-owners and not-operators)	\$				
7. Pensions (Non-Discriminatory)	\$	22,999	21,148	1,851	
(not-owners and not-operators)		and the state of			
8. Uniform Allowance	\$				
9. Other ( <i>Specify</i> )	\$				
See Attached Schedule					
b. Personal Retirement Plans, Pensions, and	\$				
Profit Sharing Plans for Owners and					40.000
Operators (Discriminatory)*					
c. Bad Debts*	\$	11,541	11,541		
d. Accounting and Auditing	\$	33,175	29,773	3,402	······································
e. Legal (Services should be fully described on Page 7)	\$	29,952	26,881	3,071	
f. Insurance on Lives of Owners and	\$			***************************************	
Operators (Specify)*					
g. Office Supplies	\$	59,196	53,126	6,070	
h. Telephone and Cellular Phones					
1. Telephone & Pagers	\$	21,455	19,255	2,200	
2. Cellular Phones	\$	2,845	2,553	292	
i. Appraisal (Specify purpose and	\$				
attach copy)*					
• • •			-		
j. Corporation Business Taxes (franchise tax).	\$				
k. Other Taxes (Not related to property - See Page 22)		i e			
1. Income*	\$				
2. Other (Specify)	\$				
See Attached Schedule	7				
3. Resident Day User Fee	\$	549,108	492,798	56,310	
Subtotal	\$	2,193,252	2,002,301	190,951	

<sup>\*</sup> Facility should self-disallow the expense on Page 28 of the Cost Report.

### Athena Meadowbrook, LLC $\,$ d/b/a Meadowbrook of Granby 9/30/2016

Attachment Page 15

### **Schedule of Other Employee Benefits**

Description	CCNH	RHNS	(Specify)
		5-16-5	
Total	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -

------

### **Schedule of Other Taxes**

Description	CCNH	RHNS	(Specify)
			1000
Total	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -

### C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) - Administrative and General

Name of Facility				Year Ended	Page	of
Athena Meadowbrook, LLC d/b/a Meadowbrook of Granby	2342/2342		9/30/	2016	16	37
Item	2342/2342		Total	CCNH	RHNS	(Specify)
	ls Brought Forwa	rd·	2,193,252	2,002,301	190,951	(Specify)
Travel and Entertainment	3 270 3 3 11 2 7 7 12		2,133,232	2,002,301	170,751	
Resident Travel and Entertainment		\$				,
2. Holiday Parties for Staff		\$	4,289	3,849	440	
3. Gifts to Staff and Residents		\$	8,894	7,982	912	***************************************
4. Employee Travel		\$	2,197	1,972	225	
5. Education Expenses Related to Seminars an	d Conventions	\$	1,600	1,436	164	
6. Automobile Expense (not purchase or depr		\$		<u> </u>		
7. Other ( <i>Specify</i> )		\$				
See Attached Schedule						
m. Other Administrative and General Expenses						
1. Advertising Help Wanted (all such expense	s )	\$	8,045	7,220	825	
2. Advertising Telephone Directory (all such e	expenses )***	\$	960	862	98	
3. Advertising Other (Specify)***		\$	22,313	20,025	2,288	
See Attached Schedule						
4. Fund-Raising***	******	\$				
5. Medical Records		\$				
6. Barber and Beauty Supplies (if this service	is supplied	\$				
directly and not by contract or fee for service						
7. Postage		\$	9,177	8,236	941	
* 8. Dues and Membership Fees to Professional		\$	6,142	5,512	630	
Associations (Specify)						
See Attached Schedule	14 W. H. 14 A. P. T. H. 14 A. P. T. L.					
8a. Dues to Chamber of Commerce & Other Non-A		\$				
9. Subscriptions		\$	1,393	1,250	143	
10. Contributions***		\$				
See Attached Schedule						
11. Services Provided by Contract (Specify and	-	\$				
Schedule C-2, Page 21 for each firm or indi						
12. Administrative Management Services**		\$	156,516	140,465	16,051	
13. Other (Specify)		\$	145,326	130,424	14,902	
See Attached Schedule						
C-14 Total Administrative & General Expenditures		\$	2,560,104	2,331,534	228,570	

<sup>\*</sup> Do not include Subscriptions, which should go in item 9.

<sup>\*\*</sup> Schedule C-1, Page 17 must be fully completed or this expenditure will not be allowed.

<sup>\*\*\*</sup> Facility should self-disallow the expense on Page 28 of the Cost Report.

### Schedule of Other Travel and Entertainment

Description	CCNH	RHNS	(Specify)
Total Other Travel and Entertainment	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -

### Schedule of Other Advertising

Description	CCNH	RHNS	(Specify)
Promotional	\$ 20,025	\$ 2,288	
Total Other Advertising	\$ 20,025	\$ 2,288	\$ -

### Schedule of Dues

Description	CCNH	RHNS	(Specify)	
Connecticut Association of Health	\$ 5,512	\$ 630		
Total Dues	\$ 5,512	\$ 630	S -	

### Schedule of Contributions

Description	CCNH	RHNS	(Specify)
Total Contributions	\$ -	S -	\$ -

### Schedule of Other Administrative and General

Description	CCNH	RHNS	(Specify)
Lobbying Fees	\$ 2,705	\$ 309	
Fine:Citation No. 2016-05	\$ 1,292	\$ 148	
Bank Charges	\$ 4,540	\$ 519	
Payroll Processing Fees	\$ 19,299	\$ 2,205	
Fine: Citation No. 2016-064	\$ 1,629	\$ 186	
Fine: Citation No. 2016-06	\$ 1,355	\$ 155	
Fine: CMP Case No. 2016-01-LTC-153	\$ 1,347	\$ 153	
Compliance Consulting	\$ 10,189	\$ 1,164	
Employee Physicals/Background Checks	\$ 19,270	\$ 2,202	
Data Processing Fees & JDA Settlement \$1511	\$ 66,792	<b>\$</b> 7,632	
AR Temp Fill In	\$ 2,006	\$ 229	
Total Other Administrative and General	\$ 130,424	\$ 14,902	\$ -

### **Schedule C-1 - Management Services\***

Name of Facility Athena Meadowbrook, LLC d/b/a	License No.	Report for Year Ended	Page of
Meadowbrook of Granby	2342/2342	9/30/2016	17   37
Name & Address of Individual or Company Supplying Service	Cost of Management Service	Full Description of Mgmt. Service Provided	Indicate Where Costs are Included in Annual Report Page #/Line #
Athena Health Care Assoc., Inc	Scrvice	Tiovided	Report Lage #/Ente #
135 South Road	\$197,927	Contract Attached to a	
Farmington, CT 06032	·	Prior Year	See Below
Allocation of the above	\$130,632	Admin/Gen 66%	Pg 16, Line 12
	\$31,668	Indirect 16%	Pg 18, Line 2C
	\$35,627	Direct 18%	Pg 20, Line 5J
Athena Health Care Assoc., Inc			
135 South Road	\$25,884	Admin/Gen - Other Exp	Pg 16, Line 12
Farmington, CT 06032			

<sup>\*</sup> In addition to management fees reported on page 16, line m12 include any additional management company charges or allocations of home office overhead costs reported elsewhere in the Annual Report.

### **Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility**

CSP-18 Rev. 9/2002

### C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) - Dietary Basis for Allocation of Costs (See Note on Page 5)

Nan		License	No.	Report for Y	ear Ended	Page of
	na Meadowbrook, LLC d/b/a Meadowbrook of	1.1001130	. 110.	Teport for 1	car Ended	l age of
Gra		2	342/2342	9/30	/2016	18   37
	Item		Total	CCNH	RHNS	(Specify)
2.	Dietary		and the second			
	a. In-House Preparation & Service					
	1. Raw Food	\$	197,203	176,980	20,223	
	2. Non-Food Supplies		30,390	27,274	3,116	
	3. Other (Specify)	\$				
	b. Purchased Services (by contract other	\$				
	than through Management Services)					
	(Complete Schedule C-2 att. Page 21)				10 mm	
	c. Management Services**	\$	31,668	28,421	3,247	
	d. Other (Specify)	\$				
2E.	Total Dietary Expenditures $(2a + b + c + d)$	\$	259,261	232,675	26,586	
2F.	Dietary Questionnaire		Total	CCNH	RHNS	(Specify)
G.	Resident Meals: Total no. of meals served per	day:*	262	235	27	
H.	Is cost of employee meals included in 2E?			□ No		
I.	Did you receive revenue from employees?		□ Yes	☑ No	If yes, specif	y amount.
J.	Where is the revenue received reported in the	Cost Re	port? (Page/L	ine Item)		
K.	Is cost of meals provided to persons other than employees or residents (i.e., Board Members, Guests) included in 2E?	n	Yes	□ No	If yes, specify	y cost. = \$2757
L.	Is any revenue collected from these people?		□ Yes	☑ No	If yes, specify	y amount.
M.	Where is the revenue received reported in the	Cost Re	port? (Page/L	ine Item)		
N.	Is cost of food (other than meals, e.g., snacks monthly staff meetings, board meetings) prove employees included in 2E?		□ Yes	<sub>☑</sub> No	If yes, specify	y cost.
O.	Is any revenue collected from employees?		□ Yes	☑ No	If yes, specify	y amount.
P.	Where is the revenue received reported in the	Cost Re	port? (Page/L	ine Item)		

<sup>\*</sup> Count each tray served to a resident at meal time, but do not count liquids or other "between meal" snacks.

<sup>\*\*</sup> Schedule C-1, Page 17 must be fully completed or this expenditure will not be allowed.

### C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) Laundry-Basis for Allocation of Costs (See Note on Page 5)

	ne of Facility na Meadowbrook, LLC d/b/a Meadowbrook of	License	No.	Report for Y	Year Ended	Page of
Gran		23	42/2342	9/30	/2016	19   37
	Item		Total	CCNH	RHNS	(Specify)
3.	Laundry					**************************************
	a. In-House Processing*	Lbs.				
	1. Bed linens, cubicle curtains, draperies,					
	gowns and other resident care items	Amt. \$				
	washed, ironed, and/or processed.***					
	2. Employee items including uniforms,	Lbs.				
	gowns, etc. washed, ironed and/or		***************************************	ļ		
	processed.***	Amt. \$				
	3. Personal clothing of residents	Lbs.				
	washed, ironed, and/or processed.***				<u> </u>	
	washed, notice, dital of processed.	Amt. \$				
	4. Repair and/or purchase of linens.***	Lbs.				
		Amt. \$	10,487	9,412	1,075	
	b. Purchased Services (by contract other	\$			<b>1</b> .	
	than through Management Services)					
	(Complete Schedule C-2 att. Page 21)				100	
	c. Management Services**	\$				
	d. Other ( <i>Specify</i> )	\$	4,330	3,886	444	ader i modelski kreizenssanin merkinasse seks i Handours på satt i Halbelannan av sakker sog i säksen vynke kraigens
	<b>Supplies = \$4,330</b>					
3E.	Total Laundry Expenditures (3a + b + c + d)	\$	14,817	13,298	1,519	
3F.	Laundry Questionnaire			<u> </u>		
G.	Is cost of employee laundry included in 3E?		□ Yes	☑ No	If yes, specif	fy cost.
H.	Did you receive revenue from employees?		□ Yes	☑ No	If yes, specif	
I.	Where is the revenue received reported in the Co	st Repor	t?	(Page/Line	: Item)	
J.	Is Cost of laundry provided to persons other than		┌ Yes	□ No	If yes, specif	fy cost
<u> </u>	employees or residents included in 3E?			☑ No	ii yes, speen	., 0031.
K.	Did you receive revenue from these people?		□ Yes	☑ No	If yes, specif	fy amount.
L.	Where is the revenue received reported in the Co	st Repor	t?	(Page/Line	Item)	

<sup>\*</sup> Do not include salaries from page 10 as part of dollar values recorded in 1, 2, 3, and 4. All allocations should add to total recorded in 3E.

<sup>\*\*</sup> Schedule C-1, Page 17 must be fully completed or this expenditure will not be allowed.

<sup>\*\*\*</sup> Pounds of Laundry only required for multi-level facilities.

### C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) - Housekeeping and Resident Care Basis for Allocation of Costs (See Note on Page 5)

Name of Facility	License No.	Rep	ort for Year E	Ended	Page	of
Athena Meadowbrook, LLC d/b/a Meadowbrook of Granby	2342/2342		9/30/	2016	20	37
Item			Total	CCNH	RHNS	(Specify)
4. Housekeeping	Sq. Ft. Serviced			***************************************		
a. In-House Care	by Personnel					
1. Supplies - Cleaning (Mops, pails, brooms, etc.)	Amt.	\$	22,924	20,573	2,351	
b. Purchased Services (by contract other	Sq. Ft. Serviced					
than through Management Services)	by Personnel					
(Complete Schedule C-2 att. Page 21)	Amt.	\$				
c. Management Services*		\$				
d. Other (Specify)		\$				
4E. Total Housekeeping Expenditures (4a +	b+c+d)	\$	22,924	20,573	2,351	
5. Resident Care (Supplies)**	**************************************				,	
a. Prescription Drugs***					Section 1	
1. Own Pharmacy		\$				
2. Purchased from		\$	271,204	269,312	1,892	
Omni Care						
b. Medicine Cabinet Drugs		\$	4,592	4,121	471	
c. Medical and Therapeutic Supplies		\$	194,172	174,260	19,912	
d. Ambulance/Limousine***		\$	2,853	2,853		
e. Oxygen						
1. For Emergency Use		\$				
1. For Emergency Use		\$	22,156	19,787	2,369	
f. X-rays and Related Radiological		\$	16,561	16,561		
Procedures***						
g. Dental (Not dentists who should be inc	luded under	\$				
salaries or fees)						
h. Laboratory***		\$	18,483	18,483		
i. Recreation		\$	23,958	21,501	2,457	
j. Other (Specify)****		\$	116,940	111,116	5,824	
See Attached Schedule						
5K. Total Resident Care Expenditures (5a - 5	jj)	\$	670,919	637,994	32,925	

<sup>\*</sup> Schedule C-1, Page 17 must be fully completed or this expenditure will not be allowed.

<sup>\*\*</sup> Do not include any fees to professional staff, these should be reported on Page 13, or, if paid on salary basis, on Page 10.

<sup>\*\*\*</sup> Facility should self-disallow the expense on Page 29 of the Cost Report.

<sup>\*\*\*\*</sup> ICFMR's should provide a detailed schedule of all Day Program Costs.

### Athena Meadowbrook, LLC d/b/a Meadowbrook of Granby 9/30/2016

Attachment Page 20

### Schedule of Other Resident Care

Description	(	CCNH	F	RHNS	(Specify)
Management Fee Direct	\$	31,974	\$	3,653	
Medical Equip Rentals-Medicaid	\$	5,056	\$	578	
Physical Therapy Supplies	\$	39,909			
Occupational Therapy Supplies	\$	33			
Oxygen Concentrator Rentals	\$	2,796	\$	320	
Cable Television	S	11,145	\$	1,273	
Medical Equip Rentals-Other	S	20,203			
					100
		200			
					99 (Sept. 1989)
Total Other Resident Care	S	111,116	\$	5,824	\$ -

State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-21 Rev. 10/2001

# Schedule C-2 - Individuals or Firms Providing Services by Contract \* Report of Expenditures

Name of Facility				License No.	Report for Year Ended	77			Page	Jo
Athena Meadowbrook, LLC d/b/a Meadowbrook of Granby	a Meadowbrook of Granb	ý		2342/2342	9/30/2016	2016			21	37
		Related ** to	1 ** to							
		Owners, Operators, Officers	perators, cers			·	Fotal Cost/	Total Cost/Page Ref.***	*	
Name of Individual or Company	Address	Yes	No	Explanation of Relationship	Full Explanation of Service Provided*	CCNH	RHNS	(Specify)	Pg	Line
CWPM	PO Box 415, Plainville, CT 06062		7		Rubbish Removal	19,734	2,255		22	J9
Mason Enterprises	PO Box 583, Granby, CT 06035		5		Groundskeeping/Snow Removal	13,651	1,560		22	J9
Omnicare/Value Heath Care	PO Box 31513, Hartford, CT 06510		7		Pharmacy	262,529	1,892		20	5a2
ADP	100 Corporate Dr., Windsor, CT 06095		D		Payroll Services	15,258	1,743		16	13
										-

<sup>\*</sup> List all contracted services over \$10,000. Use additional sheets if necessary.

<sup>\*\*</sup> Refer to Page 4 for definition of related.

<sup>\*\*\*</sup> Please cross-reference amount to the appropriate page in the Annual Report (Pages 16, 18, 19, 20 or 22).

### C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) - Maintenance and Property

Name of Facility	License No.	Report for Y	ear Ended		Page	of
Athena Meadowbrook, LLC d/b/a Meadowbrook of Granby	2342/2342		9/30/2016		22	37
Item		Total	CCNH	RHNS	L	ecify)
6. Maintenance & Operation of Plant					-	
a. Repairs & Maintenance	\$	103,518	92,903	10,615		
b. Heat		57,316	51,438	5,878		
c. Light & Power	\$	122,460	109,902	12,558		
d. Water	***************************************	34,730	31,169	3,561		
e. Equipment Lease (Provide detail on p	page 6)\$	18,501	16,604	1,897		
f. Other (itemize)	\$	72,731	65,273	7,458		
See Attached Schedule						
6g. Total Maint. & Operating Expense (6a	- 6f)\$	409,256	367,289	41,967		
7. Depreciation (complete schedule page 23	·*)					
a. Land Improvements	\$					
b. Building & Building Improvements	\$					
c. Non-Movable Equipment	\$	4,421	3,930	491		
d. Movable Equipment	\$	50,172	44,597	5,575		
*7e. Total Depreciation Costs $(7a + b + c + d)$	.)\$	54,593	48,527	6,066		
8. Amortization (Complete att. Schedule Pa	ge 24*)					
a. Organization Expense	\$	5,982	5,369	613		
b. Mortgage Expense						
c. Leasehold Improvements	\$	25,526	22,690	2,836		
d. Other (Specify)	\$					
*8e. Total Amortization Costs (8a + b + c + d	l)\$	31,508	28,059	3,449		
9. Rental payments on leased real property l	ess					
real estate taxes included in item 10b	\$	939,470	835,084	104,386		
10. Property Taxes						
a. Real estate taxes paid by owner	\$					
b. Real estate taxes paid by lessor	\$	120,697	107,286	13,411		
c. Personal property taxes	\$	14,399	12,799	1,600		
11. <i>Total Property Expenses</i> (7e + 8e + 9 +	10)\$	1,160,667	1,031,755	128,912		

<sup>\*</sup> Amounts entered in these items must agree with detail on Schedule for Depreciation and Amortization Page 23 and Page 24.

### Athena Meadowbrook, LLC $\,$ d/b/a Meadowbrook of Granby 9/30/2016

Attachment Page 22

### Schedule of Other Repairs and Maintenance

Description	CCNH	RHNS	(Specify)
Groundskeeping	\$ 14,344	\$ 1,639	
Rubbish Removal	\$ 19,734	\$ 2,255	
Snow Removal	\$ 9,654	\$ 1,103	
Supplies	\$ 21,541	\$ 2,461	
	Control of the Contro	100 M	
		180	
		2017/1904	
Total Other Repairs and Maintenance	\$ 65,273	\$ 7,458	\$ -

State of Connecticut Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility CSP-23 Rev. 10/2006

Depreciation Schedule

									Page	č
						· ma · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				5
Athena Meadowbrook, LLC d/b/a Meadowbrook of Granby	f Granby			2342/2342		6	9/30/2016		23	37
			Historical			Accumulated				
,			Cost Exclusive of	Less Salvage	Cost to Be	Depreciation to Beginning of	Method of Computing	Useful	Depreciation	
Property Item			Land		Depreciated	Year's Operations		Life	for This Year	Totals
A. Land Improvements										
<ol> <li>Acquired prior to this report period</li> </ol>										
2. Disposals (attach schedule)										
<ol><li>Acquired during this report period (attach schedule)</li></ol>	ı schedule)									
A-4. Subtotal										
B. Building and Building Improvements										
1. Acquired prior to this report period										
2. Disposals (attach schedule)										
3. Acquired during this report period (attach schedule)	schedule)									
B-4. Subtotal.										
C. Non-Movable Equipment										
<ol> <li>Acquired prior to this report period</li> </ol>			38,553		38,553	8,553	SL	Various	4,421	
2. Disposals (attach schedule)										
<ol> <li>Acquired during this report period (attach schedule)</li> </ol>	ı schedule)						SF	Various		
C-4. Subtotal										4,421
	Is a mileage									
	logbook maintained?	Date of	Historical	394		Accumulated Depreciation to	Method of			
	-	in i	Evolucine of		Cost to Be	Paginning of	Comming	Teafu	Depression	
	Yes No	Month Year	Land		Depreciated	Year's Operations	Depreciation	Life	for This Year	Totals
D. Movable Equipment							33,000			
1. Motor Vehicles (Specify name, model										
and year of each vehicle)										
b,										
Ö										
d.										
2. Movable Equipment										
<ul> <li>a. Acquired prior to this report period</li> </ul>		9 2015	117,920		117,920	37,853	S/L	Varions	21,545	
<ul> <li>b. Disposals (attach schedule)</li> </ul>										
c. Acquired during this report period										
(attach schedule)		9 2016	44,095		44,095		S/L	Varions	1,739	
2.a. Leased Movable Equipment **										
		6 2013	625,028		625,028	541,376	SL	Var	26,229	
b Acquired during this report period (attach sci	ach schedule)									
5			4					- 1:		23,284
E. Total Depreciation										27.705

<sup>\*\*</sup> Leased moveable equipment is shown for Cost Reporting purposes and is NOT included in the total Facility expense.

Therefore, this allowable capital cost was added back on Page 29, line 39.

#### Schedule of Land Improvements Acquired during this report period

-			Useful	
Acquisition Date	Description of Item	Cost	Life	Depreciation
Additions:				
			-	
			100	
Total additions for Land Impro-	rements	\$ -		\$ -
Deletions:				
Total deletions for Land Improv	ements	\$ -		\$ -

<sup>\*</sup>Ties to Page 23, Line A3

#### Schedule of Building Improvements Acquired during this report period

			Useful	
Acquisition Date	Description of Item	Cost	Life	Depreciation
Additions:				
40.0	Section 2000 Control of the Control			
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1				
				1
Total additions for Building I	improvements	\$ -		\$ -
Deletions:				
Fig. 1 Page 1 age 1 age 1 age 1				
The second second	A STATE OF THE STA			
Total deletions for Building I	nnrovements	\$ -		S -
4m: 4 B 43 I: B3		- T	Chicago Carlo	1

<sup>\*</sup>Ties to Page 23, Line B3
\*\*Ties to Page 23, Line B2

#### Schedule of Non-Movable Equipment Acquired during this report period

			Useful	
Acquisition Date	Description of Item	Cost	Life	Depreciation
Additions:				
				100
Total additions for Non-Mov	able Equipment	\$ -		\$ -
Deletions:				
1.00				
Total deletions for Non-Mova	ble Equipment	\$ -		\$ -

<sup>\*</sup>Ties to Page 23, Line C3

<sup>\*\*</sup>Ties to Page 23, Line A2

<sup>\*\*</sup>Ties to Page 23, Line C2

#### Schedule of Movable Equipment Acquired during this report period

			Useful
Acquisition Date	Description of Item	Cost	Life Depreciation
Additions:			
Oct-15	Direct Supply-Televisions	\$ 1,194	5 \$ 119
Nov-15	Daniels Equipment-Unimac Washer	\$ 14,025	15 \$ 468
Dec-15	Direct Supply-Reclining Chair	\$ 4,243	10 \$ 212
Dec-15	Joerns-Overbed Table	\$ 4,290	10 \$ 215
Dec-15	Kittredge-Oven	\$ 4,263	10 \$ 213
Dec-15	Edro-Credit for Waher Touch Pad	\$ (1,457)	5 \$ (146)
Feb-16	Kittredge-Hot Food Table	\$ 2,406	15 <b>\$</b> 80
Feb-16	Daniels Equipment-Dryer Motor	\$ 556	5 \$ 56
Mar-16	HD Supply-Refrigerator	\$ 632	10 \$ 32
Jun-16	Kittredge-Blender/Mixer	\$ 1,570	10 \$ 79
Aug-16	Fairfield Chair Company-Table & Chairs	\$ 12,373	15 \$ 412
			100
		+	
100			
			100
		+	
		+	
	The state of the s	+	1
Total additions for Mov	vable Equipment	\$ 44,095	\$ 1,739
Deletions:			
Total deletions for Mov	able Equipment	\$ -	S - '

<sup>\*</sup>Ties to Page 23, Line D2c

<sup>\*\*</sup>Ties to Page 23, Line D2b

#### Schedule of Leasehold Improvements Acquired during this report period

				Useful		
Acquisition Date	Description of Item		Cost	Life	Depr	eciation
Additions:						
The second of th						
Nov-15	Schindler Elevator-Transmitter/Receiver Senso	CONTROL OF	5,652	10	A 6000 FEB 0775 FEB 150	283
Nov-15	Carpetworks-Corner Guards	\$	1,223	10		61
Jan-16	Write Way Signs-Signs	\$	3,032	10	\$	152
Mar-16	Stateline Oil-Gas Piping Conversion	S	3,825	20	\$	96
25,677						
	100 miles (100 miles (					
					1	
Total additions for Leasehold	Improvements	\$	13,732		S	591
Deletions:						
					<b>†</b>	
					-	
Total deletions for Leasehold	Improvemente	\$	-		s	

<sup>\*</sup>Ties to Page 24, Line C3

\*\*Ties to Page 24, Line C2

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility CSP-24 Rev. 10/2006 State of Connecticut

# Amortization Schedule\*

Name of Facility			License No.		Report for Year Ended	r Ended		Page	Jo
Athens Meadowbrook. LLC d/b/a Meadowbrook of Granby	f Granby		2342/2342	1342		9/30/2016		24	37
					Accumulated				
	Date of	of			Amort. to	4			
	Acquisition	ition			Beginning of	Basis for			
			Length of	Cost to Be	Year's	Computing		Amortization	
Item	Month	Year	Amortization	Amortized	Operations	Amortization**	%	tor Inis Year	Lotais
A. Organization Expense					1	ļ		COOL	
	6	Var	10 yrs	59,822	10,566	SL		7,987	
2.									
3.									000
A-4. Subtotal									2,982
B. Mortgage Expense									
2.									
3,									
B-4. Subtotal									
C. Leasehold Improvements and									
Other (Specify)						!	,	(	
1. Acquired prior to this report period	6	2015	Various	1,014,624	190,153	SI	Var	24,935	
2. Disposals (attach schedule)									
3. Acquired during this report period									
(attach schedule)	6	2016	Various	13,732		S/L	Var	591	
C-4. Subtotal.									25,526
D. Total Amortization						1, 4			31,508
* Straight-line method must be used.									

\* Straight-line method must be used.

\*\* Specify which of the following bases were used:

A. Minimum of 5 years or 60 months. B. Life of mortgage; OR

C. Remaining Life of Lease; OR D. Actual Life if owned by Related Party.

State of Connecticut Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

Amortization Schedule - Detail of Leasehold Improvements & Other

*** ***			I tomas Ma		Denout for Vear Fuded	r Ended		Раое	of
Name of Facility			Licelise Inc.		Nopoli ioi	Tringer		292	
Athena Meadowbrook, LLC d/b/a Meadowbrook of Granby	f Granby		2342/2342	342		9/30/2016		24A	37
C. Leasehold Improvements									
(Specify)						ţ	7.7	30000	
1. Acquired prior to this report period	6	9 2015	Various	164,129	46,044 SL	SL	var	24,933	
2. Disposals (attach schedule)									
3. Acquired during this report period	6	9 2016	Various	13,732		S/L	Var	591	
C-4. Subtotal									25,526
C. Other (Specify)									
1 Red I icense Purchase	6	6 1997	None	850,495	144,109 None	None	None		
2.		1						A COMPANY OF THE COMP	
C-4 Subtotal									
Total Acquired prior to this report period	6	2015	Various	1,014,624	190,153	SL .	Var	24,935	
Total Disposals									
Total Acquired during this report period	6	2016	2016   Various	13,732		S/L	Var	591	

# C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) - Property Questionnaire

Name of Facility	License No.		Report for Year End	ed		Page	of
Athena Meadowbrook, LLC d/b/a Meadowbrook of	22.42.62			9/30/2016		25	37
Granby	2342/23	142		9/30/2010		20	
11. Property Questionnaire							
Part A							
				□ Yes	[7] N.T.	If "Yes," complet	1
Is the property either owned by the	ne Facility or l	leased fro	om a Related Party*?		_ 110	If "No," complete	Part C.
*If any owner or operator of this fac-	cility is related by	y family, n	narriage, ownership, abili	ty to control or			
business association to any person of	or organization fi	rom whom	buildings are leased, then	n it is considered			
a related party transaction.			Total				
Description			I Utai				
Date Land Purchased     Date Structure Completed			10/01/1991				
Date Structure Completed     If <b>NOT</b> Original Owner, Date	e of Purchase		10/01/1991				
4. Date of Initial Licensure	c or r drenase		10/01/91				
5. Total Licensed Bed Capacity			90				
6. Square Footage							
7. Acquisition Cost							
a. Land							
b. Building			6,048,250				
Part B - Owner and Related Pa	ırties		1st Mortgage	2nd Mortgage	3rd Mortgage	4th Mortg	age
1. Financing			100	1.0			
a. Type of Financing (e.g., f	fixed, variable	e)					
b. Date Mortgage Obtained							
c. Interest Rate for the Cost	Year						
d. Term of Mortgage (numb							
e. Amount of Principal Bor							
f. Principal balance outstan		0/2016					
Complete if Mortgage was			100				
During Current Cost Y							
g. Type of Financing (e.g.,	fixed, variable	<del>)</del>					
h. Date of Refinancing							
i. New Interest Rate							
j. Term of Mortgage (numb							
k. Amount of Principal Bor l. Principal Outstanding on		ee .					
Part C - Arms-Length Leas			Improvements Only	<u>l</u>			
Part C - Arms-Length Leas	ses for Real r	roperty	improvements On	y			
Name and Address of	Lessor	Pr	operty Leased	Date of Lease	Term of Lease	Annual Amount	t of Lease
Baygrape Associates		Real & Pe	ersonal Property	06/01/13	10 yrs		939,470
64 Higley Road, Granby, CT 06090							

Note: Be sure required copies of leases are attached to Page 25 and real estate taxes paid by lessor are included on Page 22, Item 10b.

# C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) - Interest

Name of Facility	License No.		Report for Yes	ar Ended		Page of
Athena Meadowbrook, LLC d/b/a Meadowbrook of Granby	2342/2342			9/30/2016		26   37
Item			Total	CCNH	RHNS	(Specify)
12. Interest A. Building, Land Improved Equipment 1. First Mortgage		\$				
Name of Lender		Rate				
Address of Lender						
2. Second Mortgage		\$				
Name of Lender		Rate				
Address of Lender						
3. Third Mortgage		\$				
Name of Lender		Rate				
Address of Lender						
4. Fourth Mortgage		\$				
Name of Lender		Rate				
Address of Lender						
B. CHEFA Loan Information	on					
1. Original Loan Amour	nt	\$				
2. Loan Origination Dat						
3. Interest Rate %						
4. Term						
5. CHEFA Interest Expe	ense	• •				
12 B7. Total Building Interest Expe		\$				

(Carry Subtotals forward to next page)

# C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) - Interest and Insurance

Name of Facility	License No.		Report for Y	ear Ended		Page of
Athena Meadowbrook, LLC d/b/a	22.12.122.12			0/20/2017		27   37
Meadowbrook of Granby	2342/2342		T-4-1	9/30/2016	DINIC	
Item	Subtatala Provent	Forward:	Total	CCNH	RHNS	(Specify)
12. C. Movable Equipment	Subtotals Brought	rorwaru.				
1. Automotive Equipment	nt	. \$				
A. Item	Rate	Amount				
Lender	1					
Address of Lender						
2. 04(5;6.)						
2. Other (Specify) A. Item	Rate	\$ Amount				
A. Item	Kale	Ainouit				
Lender						
Address of Lender						2 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -
B. Item	Rate	Amount				
						The second secon
Lender						
Address of Lender						
Address of Lender						
12. C. 3. Total Movable Equip	ment Interest					
Expense (C1 + 2)		\$				
12. D. Other Interest Expense (A			16,822	14,953	1,869	
Vender Interest = \$2,805; bank fees = \$	\$14,017					
13. Total All Interest Expense (1	2B7 + 12C3 + 12D	9)\$	16,822	14,953	1,869	
14. Insurance		Ф	62.405	56 440	7055	
a. Insurance on Property (b b. Insurance on Automobile			63,495	56,440	7,055	
c. Insurance other than Pro					······································	
1. Umbrella (Blanket Co						
2. Fire and Extended Co						
3. Other (Specify)						
14d. Total Insurance Expenditur	es (14a + b + c)	<del>-</del> \$	63,495	56,440	7,055	
15. Total All Expenditures (A-1.				10,040,587	917,756	

#### D. Adjustments to Statement of Expenditures

Name	e of Fa	cility		Li	cense No.	Report for Ye	ar Ended	Page	of
Athen	a Mea	dowbr	ook, LLC d/b/a Meadowbrook of Granby		2342/2342	9/30/	/2016	28	37
					Total				
Item	Page	Line			Amount of				
	No.		Item Description		Decrease	CCNH	RHNS	(S	pecify)
Page	10 - 5	Salari	es and Wages						
1.			Outpatient Service Costs	\$					
2.			Salaries not related to Resident Care	\$					
3.	10	A12g	Occupational Therapy	\$	377,001	377,001			
4.	Var		Other - See attached Schedule	\$	2,262	2,030	232		
Page	13 - I	rofes	sional Fees			100			
5.	13	B8c	Resident Care Physicians **	\$	8,091	8,091			
6.			Occupational Therapy	\$					
7.			Other - See attached Schedule	\$					
Page	s 15 &	16 -	Administrative and General			12.00	- 1		
8.			Discriminatory Benefits	\$					
9.	15	1c	Bad Debts	\$		11,541			
10.	15	1d&e	Accounting & Legal	\$	32,930	29,553	3,377		
11.	30	IV3	Telephone	\$					
12.	15	1h2	Cellular Telephone	\$	1,805	1,620	185		
13.			Life insurance premiums on the life						
			of Owners, Partners, Operators	\$					
14.	16	13	Gifts, flowers and coffee shops	\$	8,894	7,982	912		
15.			Education expenditures to colleges or						
			universities for tuition and related costs						
			for owners and employees	\$					
16.			Travel for purposes of attending						
			conferences or seminars outside the			- 10 per 10 per 10 per	100		
			continental U.S. Other out-of-state						
			travel in excess of one representative	\$					
17.			Automobile Expense (e.g. personal use)						
18.	16	m2&3	Unallowable Advertising *			20,887	2,386		
19.			Income Tax / Corporate Business Tax						
20.			Fund Raising / Contributions						
21.	16	m12	Unallowable Management Fees	. \$		32,877	3,757		
	18	2c		\$	8,881	7,970	911		
	20	5j		\$	<del> </del>	8,966	1,025		
22.			Barber and Beauty	\$					
23.	Var		Other - See attached Schedule	\$	27,202	24,412	2,790		
<u> </u>			y Expenditures						
24.	18	2a1	Meals to employees, guests and others						
			who are not residents	\$	2,757	2,474	283		
			ry Expenditures						
25.	19	3d	Laundry services to employees, guests						
	<u></u>	<u> </u>	and others who are not residents	. \$					
			keeping Expenditures						
26.	20	4d	Housekeeping services to employees						
			and others who are not residents						
			Subtotal (Items 1 - 26)	\$	<u> </u>	535,404	15,858		
	A 13	BYY-1-	Wanted".		(C	arry Subtotal fe	anward to nort	nage	٠

<sup>\*</sup> All except "Help Wanted".

<sup>(</sup>Carry Subtotal forward to next page)

<sup>\*\*</sup> Physicians who provide services to Title 19 residents are required to bill the Department of Social Services directly for each individual resident.

#### Schedule of Other Salaries Adjustment

Page Ref	Line Ref	Description	CCNH	RHNS	(Specify)
10	A12M	Marketing Salaries & Benefits	2,030	232	
Fotal Othe	r Salaries .	Adjustment	\$ 2,030	\$ 232	\$ -

#### Schedule of Fees Adjustments

Page Ref	Line Ref	Description	CCNH	RHNS	(Specify)
Total Othe	r Fees Adji	ustments	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -

#### Schedule of Other A&G Adjustments

Page Ref	Line Ref	Description	CCNH	RHNS	(Specify)
16	M13	Bank Charges	4,540	519	
16	M13	Lobbying Fees	2,705	309	
16	M13	JDA Settlement	1,356	155	
16	M13	Compliance Consultant	10,189	1,164	
16		Fine: Citation No. 2016-05	1,292	148	
16	M13	Fine: Citation No. 2016-06	1,355	155	
16	M13	Fine: Citation No. 2016-064	1,629	186	
16	M13	Fine: CMP Case No. 2016-01-LTC-153	1,346	154	
Total Othe	r A&G Ad	justments	\$ 24,412	\$ 2,790	\$ -

#### **Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility**

CSP-29 Rev. 10/2006

D. Adjustments to Statement of Expenditures (cont'd)

Name	of Fa	cility	D. Adjustments to Stateme		cense No.				of
Athen	a Meac	lowbro	ook, LLC d/b/a Meadowbrook of Granby		2342/2342	9/30/	29	37	
				T	Total				<u>, I</u>
Item	Page	Line			Amount of				
No.	No. No. No. Item Description			Decrease	CCNH	RHNS	(Sp	ecify)	
			Subtotals Brought Forward	\$	551,262	535,404	15,858		<del></del>
Page	20 - K	Reside	nt Care Supplies***						
27.	20		Prescription Drugs	\$	271,204	269,312	1,892		
28.	20	5d	Ambulance/Limousine	\$	2,853	2,853			
29.	20	5f	X-rays, etc	\$	16,561	16,561			
30.	20		Laboratory	\$	18,483	18,483			
31.	20		Medical Supplies	\$	9,386	8,423	963		
32.	20	5e2	Oxygen (non emergency)	\$	22,156	19,787	2,369		
33.	20	5j	Occupational Therapy	\$	33	33			
34.	Var	Var	Other - See Attached Schedule	\$	20,203	20,203			
Page	22 - N	<i><b>Lainte</b></i>	enance and Property						
35.			Excess Movable Equipment Depreciation	n		10			
	Var	Var	See Attached Schedule	\$	659	592	67		
36.			Depreciation on Unallowable						
			Motor Vehicles	\$					
37.			Unallowable Property and Real			100000			
			Estate Taxes	\$					
38.			Rental of Building Space or Rooms	\$					
39.			Other - See Attached Schedule	\$					
Page	27 - I	nsura	nce		1501				
40.	1		Mortgage Insurance	\$					
41.			Property Insurance	\$					
Other	r - Mis	scella	neous						
42.			Research or Experimental Activities	\$					
43.	20	5j	Radio and Television Revenue	\$	8,818	7,914	904		
44.			Vending Machine Revenue	\$					
45.			Purchase Discounts and Allowances	\$					
46.			Duplications of functions or services	\$					
47.			Expenditures made for the protection,				200		
			enhancement or promotion of the						
			providers interest						
48.	30	IV5	Interest Income on Accounts Rec	\$					
49.			Other (include personnel and other						
			costs unrelated to resident care) - See						
			Attached Schedule	\$					
Not I	For Pr		roviders Only						
50.	Var	Var	Building/Non Movable Eq. Depreciation						
			Unallowable Building Interest -						
	L	L	See Attached Scheduleunt of Decrease (Items 1 - 50)	\$			****		
51.	Total	Amoi	unt of Decrease (Items 1 - 50)	\$	921,618	899,565	22,053		**************************************

<sup>\*\*\*</sup> Items billed directly to Department of Social Services and/or Health Services in CT, or other states, Medicare, and private-pay residents. Identify separately by category as indicated on Page 20.

#### Schedule of Other Ancillary Costs

Page Ref	Line Ref	Description	CCNH	RHNS	(Specify)
20	5j	Medical Equipment Rental	20,203		
100					
Total Othe	r Ancillar	v Costs	\$ 20,203	S -	S -

#### Schedule of Excess Movable Equipment Depreciation

Page Ref	Line Ref	Description	CCNH	RHNS	(Specify)
22	7c	Leased Moveable Equipment Depreciation	(23,539)	(2,690)	
22	7e	Excess Movemble Equipment Depreciation	24,131	2,757	
					100
Total Exces	ss Movable	Equipment Depreciation	592	67	

#### Schedule of Other Property Adjustments

Page Ref	Line Ref	Description	CCNH	RHNS	(Specify)
100					
Total Other	Property	Adjustments			

#### Schedule of Other Adjustments

Page Ref	Line Ref	Description	CCNH	RHNS	(Specify)
Total Othe	r Adjustm	ents	S -	S -	S -

eadow Brook Moveable Equipment Carryforward Schedu Cost Year Amount Totals

	\$ 188,216	\$ 26,888 \$ 161,328	7	\$ 107,552 \$ 26,888	\$ 80,663 \$ 26,888	\$ 53,775 \$ 26,888		, , <del>о</del> е	<i>₩</i> ₩	÷ €	- \$	ا <del>د</del>
2013 Purchase Step up	\$ 188,216 \$ 7	\$ 26,888 \$ 161,328		\$ 107,552 \$ 26,888	\$ 80,663 \$ 26,888		\$ 26,887 \$ 26,887	· ·	· • •	ر ج	ا ج	- ج
	Cost Term	Deprec Book Value Deprec	Book Value Deprec	Book Value Deprec	Book Value Deprec	Book Value Deprec	Book Value Deprec	Book Value Deprec	Book Value	Book Value	Deprec	Book Value
		2013 2013 2014	2014 2015	2015 2016	2016 2017	2017 2018	2018 2019	2019 2020	2020	2021	2022	2022

#### Schedule of Unallowable Building Interest

Page Ref	Line Ref	Description	CCNH	RHNS	(Specify)
Total Unal	lowable Bu	ilding Interest	s -	s -	S -

#### **Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility**

CSP-30 Rev.10/2005

#### F. Statement of Revenue

Name of Facility License No.				Report for Y	Page	of		
	Meadowbrook, LLC d/b/a	03.40.003.40			01001001		20 1	27
Mead	wbrook of Granby	2342/2342		25 . 1	9/30/2016	DIDIO	30	37
T D	esident Room, Board & Routine	Core Povenue		Total	CCNH	RHNS	(Spec	iiy)
1	•		6	10 107 922	10 107 922			
1.		)ontractual Allowance **			10,197,822			
<u> </u>			\$	(5,020,426)	(5,020,426)			
2.		1.0	\$					
<u> </u>		Contractual Allowance **	\$	0.100.020	041.100	1 1/7 7/0		
ا ع		sive)	\$	2,108,938	941,190	1,167,748	······································	
<u> </u>		ontractual Allowance **	\$	411,449	105,123	306,326		
4.		ner	\$	3,352,388	2,977,243	375,145	***************************************	······································
TT 0		Contractual Allowance **	\$	(192,274)	(162,479)	(29,795)		
լո. Օ	ther Resident Revenue							
1.		9	\$	219,000	219,000			
	b. Prescription Drugs - Medicare	e Contractual Allowance **	\$	(219,000)	(219,000)			
		dicare	\$	104,250	104,250			
		dicare Contractual Allowance **	\$	(104,250)	(104,250)			
2.	a. Medical Supplies - Medicare.		\$	(386)	(386)			
		Contractual Allowance **	\$	66	66			
	c. Medical Supplies - Non-Medi	care	\$	577	577			
	d. Medical Supplies - Non-Med	icare Contractual Allowance **	\$	(577)	(577)			
3.	a. Physical Therapy - Medicare.		\$	748,629	748,629			
	b. Physical Therapy - Medicare	Contractual Allowance **	\$	(589,212)	(589,212)			
	c. Physical Therapy - Non-Medi	care	\$	160,550	160,550			
			\$	(160,550)	(160,550)			
4.	a. Speech Therapy - Medicare		\$	412,480	412,480			
	b. Speech Therapy - Medicare C	Contractual Allowance **	\$	(336,370)	(336,370)			
	c. Speech Therapy - Non-Medic	are	\$	70,950	70,950			
		are Contractual Allowance **	\$	(70,950)	(70,950)			
5.	a. Occupational Therapy - Medi	care	\$	761,543	761,543			
	b. Occupational Therapy - Medi	care Contractual Allowance **	\$	(628,573)	(628,573)			
	c. Occupational Therapy - Non-	Medicare	\$	160,849	160,849			
	d. Occupational Therapy - Non-	Medicare Contractual Allowance **	\$	(160,849)	(160,849)			
6.			\$	·				
	b. Other (Specify) - Non-Medican	ъ.	\$	213	213			
III To	otal Resident Revenue (Section I.	thru Section II.)	\$	11,226,287	9,406,863	1,819,424		
IV. O	ther Revenue*							
			\$					
2.	Rental of rooms to non-residents		\$					
3.	Telephone		\$					
			\$					
5.	Interest Income (Specify)		\$					
6.	Private Duty Nurses' Fees		\$					
7.	Barber, Coffee, Beauty and Gift-	shops	\$					
8.	Other (Specify)		\$	1,084	1,084			
V. To	tal Other Revenue (1 thru 8)		\$	1,084	1,084			
VI. To	otal All Revenue (III + V)		\$	11,227,371	9,407,947	1,819,424		
		nse on Page 28 or Page 29 of the Cost Report						

<sup>\*</sup> Facility should off-set the appropriate expense on Page 28 or Page 29 of the Cost Report.

<sup>\*\*</sup> Facility should report all contractual allowances and/or payer discounts..

#### Schedule of Other Resident Revenue - Medicare

Related l	Exp
-----------	-----

Page Ref	Description	CCNH	RHNS	(Specify)
Total Othe	er Resident Revenue - Medicare	S - S	-	\$ -

#### Schedule of Other Non-Medicare Resident Revenue

#### Related Exp

Page Ref	Description	CCNH	RHNS	(Specify)
N/A	Retroactives	\$ 213		
Total Othe	er Resident Revenue	\$ 213	\$ -	\$ -

#### **Interest Income**

A	cc	0	u	n

Page Ref	Account	Balance	CCNH	RHNS	(Specify)
		N/A			
			200		
		100			
Total Inte	rest Income		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -

#### Schedule of Other Revenue

Page Ref	Description	CCNH	RHNS	(Specify)
	Bad Debt Recoveries	\$ 1,084		
	Bau Den Recoveries	\$ 1,084		
			19	
				_
Total Oth	er Revenue	\$ 1,084	S -	S -

#### G. Balance Sheet

	f Facility	License No.	Report for Year	Ended	Page		of
	feadowbrook, LLC d/b/a					4	27
Meadowbrook of Granby		2342/2342	9/30/20	16	31		37
	Million and the second and the secon	Account			Aı	nount	
Assets							
A. Cu	irrent Assets						
1.	,			\$			112
2.						692,2	287
3.	Other Accounts Receivable (E						
4	Inventories					······································	684
5.	Prepaid Expenses					117,0	016
	a. Prepaid Insurance		117,016				
	b						
	c						
	d.						
6.	Interest Receivable						
7.	Medicare Final Settlement Re-	ceivable		\$			
8.	Other Current Assets (itemize	)		\$		20,	189
	Medicaid Cost Settlement		(462)				
	A/R Related		20,651				
	***************************************						
A-9. To	otal Current Assets (Lines A1 t	hru 8)		\$		927,2	288
	xed Assets				w		
	Land			\$			
<del></del>	Land Improvements	*Historical Cost		\$			
ے.	Zuna Improvements	Accum. Depreciation		Net			
3	Buildings	*Historical Cost		\$		···	
٥.	Dunungs	Accum. Depreciation		Net			
Δ	Leasehold Improvements	*Historical Cost		\$		106,2	292
т.	Leasenoid improvements	Accum. Depreciation		Net		100,2	4 T Zu
5	Non-Movable Equipment	*Historical Cost	<del>~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~</del>	\$	*********	25.4	580
٦.	Non-Movable Equipment	Accum. Depreciation	<del></del>	Net		23,.	200
	Movable Equipment	*Historical Cost				157 (	014
0.	Movable Equipment		<del></del>	- \\\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \		157,9	914
7	M-4 W-1:-1	Accum. Depreciation		Net			·
7.	Motor Vehicles	*Historical Cost	Military Co.	\$			
		Accum. Depreciation		Net			
8.	Minor Equipment-Not Deprec	nable		\$			
9.	Other Fixed Assets (itemize)			\$		23,6	628
	Excluded Movable Equipm		23,628			,	
	Zilorada I.iovadio Equipii						
B-10.	Total Fixed Assets (Lines B1	thru 9)		·····\$		313,4	414
		,				212,	1 L T

<sup>\*</sup> Historical Costs must agree with Historical Cost reported in Schedules on Depreciation and Amortization (Pages 23 and 24).

# eadow Brook Moveable Equipment Carryforward Schedu Cost Year Amount Totals

	\$ 188,216	\$ 26,888 \$ 161,328 \$ 26,888			\$ 26,888 \$ 53,775 \$ 26,888 \$ 26,887	\$ 26,887	
2013 Purchase Step up	188,216	26,888			26,888 53,775 26,888 26,887		
	₩ ₩	<del>တ</del> ြ <del>လ</del>	မြန္မာမျ	က မေ မာ မ	မေ မာ မေ မာ	കിക കിക	မ လူမ လူမ
	Cost Term	Deprec Book Value Deprec	Book Value Deprec	Book value Deprec Book Value	Deprec Book Value Deprec Book Value	Deprec Book Value Deprec	Deprectory Value Deprectory Value Book Value
		2013 2013 2014	2014	2016 2016 2016	2017 2017 2018 2018	2019 2019 2020	2021 2021 2022 2022

# G. Balance Sheet (cont'd)

	Name of Facility Athena Meadowbrook, LLC d/b/a		License No.	Report for Year Ended		Page		of
	Meadowbrook of Granby		2342/2342	9/30/2016		32	1	37
			Account		T	<del></del>	Amount	
				Total Brought Forward	\$			40,702
C.	Le	asehold or like property record	ded for Equity Purpose		Ė			
	1.	Land		***************************************	\$			
		Land Improvements	*Historical Cost	•				
			Accum. Depreciatio	n Net	\$			
	3.	Buildings	*Historical Cost	•				
			Accum. Depreciatio	n Net	\$			
	4.	Non-Movable Equipment	*Historical Cost					
			Accum. Depreciatio		\$	******************************		
	5.	Movable Equipment	*Historical Cost	***************************************				
			Accum. Depreciatio		\$			57,423
	6.	Motor Vehicles	*Historical Cost					
			Accum. Depreciatio		\$			
	7.	Minor Equipment-Not Depre	ciable	•••••	\$			
C-8		tal Leasehold or Like Propert	ties (C1 thru 7)		\$			57,423
D.		vestment and Other Assets						
	1.	Deferred Deposits		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	\$			·
	2.	Escrow Deposits		***************************************	\$			
	3.	Organization Expense						
			Accumulated Depre	c (16,549) Net	\$	***************************************		43,273
	4.	Goodwill (Purchased Only)			\$			
	5.	Investments Related to Resid	lent Care (itemize)	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	\$			
	6.	Loans to Owners or Related	<del></del>		\$			
		Name and Address	Amount	Loan Date				
						20		
	7.	Other Assets (itemize)	•••••		\$			643
		Tax Deposits		643				
		***************************************		<del></del>				
		tal Investments and Other As			\$		·····	43,916
D-9.	10	tal All Assets (Lines A9 + B1	υ + C8 + D8)		\$		1,3	42,041

<sup>\*</sup> Historical Costs must agree with Historical Cost reported in Schedules on Depreciation and Amortization (Pages 23 and 24).

# G. Balance Sheet (cont'd)

Name of Facility Athena Meadowbrook, LLC d/b/a Meadowbrook		License No.	Report for Year I	Ended	Page	of	
of Granby		2342/2342	9/30/20	16	33	37	
			Account			An	ount
Liabilities							
A.	Cu	rrent Liabilities	•				
	1.	Trade Accounts Payable			\$		766,835
	2.	Notes Payable (itemize)	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		\$		27,400
		Interfacility Loans		27,400			
			***************************************				
	3.	Loans Payable for Equipme	<del></del>		\$		
		Name of Lender	Purpose	Amount	Date Due		
<u></u>	A	A compad Daymall (Freelinging		Stool-look down on his	\$		257 (74
	<u>4.</u> 5.	Accrued Payroll (Exclusive Accrued Payroll (Owners of					257,674
	6.						11 055
	·····	Accrued Payroll Taxes Pay	David-1-	***************************************	\$		11,855
	<u>7.</u>	Medicare Final Settlement	Payable				
	8.	Medicare Current Financin	g Payable				
	9.	Mortgage Payable ( <i>Curren</i> Interest Payable ( <i>Exclusive</i>					
				<del></del>			
		. Accrued Income Taxes*  Other Current Liabilities (i			\$		142.740
	12	. Onici Curreili Liabililles (I	iemize )				142,749
		A sold Operating T		* ~ ~ *			
		Acc'd Operating Expenses Acc'd Expense - Sales Tax		4,651		7 5	
		Provider Taxes Due		1,154			
		Flovinci Taxes Due		136,944	•		
						17	
A-13	. To	tal Current Liabilities (Line	es A1 thru 12)		\$		1,206,513
L	·						-,0,010

<sup>\*</sup> Business Income Tax (not that withheld from employees). Attach copy of owner's Federal Income Tax Return.

<sup>(</sup>Carry Total forward to next page)

<sup>\*\*</sup> Interest Bearing - Do Not Include in Return on Equity Calculation.

#### MEADOWBROOK ACCRUED EXPENSES-OPERATIONS September 30, 2016

	ACCT.#	2170
Athena Food Rebate	(\$1,078.11)	6334
Health Insurance IBNR	(\$1,270.51)	5364
Wage Enhancement	\$7,000.00	
Balance 9/30/16	\$4,651.38	

#### **Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility**

CSP-34 Rev. 6/95

# G. Balance Sheet (cont'd)

Name of Facility  License No.  Report for Year Ended  Athena Meadowbrook, LLC d/b/a		Ended	Page	of	
Meadowbrook of Granby	2342/2342	9/30/20:	16	34	37
		Am	ount		
	nt Forward:		1,206,513		
Liabilities (cont'd)					
B. Long-Term Liabilities					
<ol> <li>Loans Payable-Equipment</li> </ol>	(itemize)		\$		
Name of Lender	Purpose	Amount	Date Due		
				20	
2. Mortgages Payable			\$		
3. Loans from Owners or Rela	ated Parties (itemize).		\$		165,332
Name and Address of Lender	Amount	Loan Da	ate		
Accr'd Rent	165,332				
	ĺ				
		-			
4. Other Long-Term Liabilitie	s (itemize)	<u></u>	s		
	(				
,	<del></del>				
B-5. Total Long-Term Liabilities (	Lines B1 thru 4)		\$		165,332
C. Total All Liabilities (Lines A-	13 + B-5)		\$		1,371,845

# **G.** Balance Sheet (cont'd) Reserves and Net Worth

	ne of Facility	License No.	Report for Y	ear Ended	Page	of
1	na Meadowbrook, LLC d/b/a dowbrook of Granby	2342/2342	9/3	0/2016	35	37
		Account			A	mount
A.	Reserves					
	1. Reserve for value of leased	land		\$	)	
	2. Reserve for depreciation va	lue of leased buildin	gs and appurte	nances		
	to be amortized			\$	3	
	3. Reserve for depreciation va	lue of leased persona	al property (Eq	uity) \$	3	57,423
	4. Reserve for leasehold real p	properties on which f	air rental value	is based\$		
	5. Reserve for funds set aside	as donor restricted		s	)	
	6. Total Reserves			\$	) 	57,423
B.	Net Worth					
	1. Owner's Capital			<u></u> \$	)	
	2. Capital Stock	••••	••••	\$	)	<del>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</del>
	3. Paid-in Surplus			\$	3	(339,612)
	4. Treasury Stock			\$	1	
	5. Cumulated Earnings		••••	\$	3	(16,643)
	6. Gain or Loss for Period	10/1/201	5 thru	9/30/2016 \$	)	269,028
	7. Total Net Worth			\$	) )	(87,227)
C.	Total Reserves and Net Worth			\$	)	(29,804)
D.	Total Liabilities, Reserves, and	Net Worth		\$	<b>.</b>	1,342,041

# H. Changes in Total Net Worth

Name of Facility		License No.	Report for Year	Ended	Page	of
Athena Meadowbrook, LLC d/b/a Meadowbrook of Granby		2342/2342	9/30/20	16	36	37
	Account					nount
A.	Balance at End of Prior Period as shown on Report of 09/30/2015					(130,392)
B.	Total Revenue (From Statement of Revenue Page 30)					11,227,371
C.	Total Expenditures (From Statement of Expenditures Page 27)			\$	·	10,958,343
D.	Net Income or Deficit			\$		269,028
E.	Balance					138,636
F.	Additions					
	1. Additional Capital Contributed (itemize)					
	Additional Rent		(225,715)			
	Prior Yr Fixed Asset Credit/Void (146)					Constitution of Constitution
	Rounding	·				
	2. Other (itemize)					
						American de la companya de la compan
F-3.	Total Additions.			\$		(225,863)
G.						
<u> </u>	. Drawings of Owners/Operators/Partners (Specify)		\$			
<u> </u>	Name and Address (No., City,	State, Zip)	Title	Amount		
					100	
	2. Other Withdrawings (Specify)					
	Purpose Amount			nt	19	
						e de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la co
	3. Total Deductions					
H.	Balance at End of Period 09/30/16			\$		(87,227)

### **Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility**

CSP-37 Rev. 9/2002

# I. Preparer's/Reviewer's Certification

Name of Facility Athena Meadowbrook, LLC d/b/a	License No.	Report for Year Ended	Page	of						
Meadowbrook of Granby	2342/2342	9/30/2016	37	37						
Check appropriate category										
CCNH	RHNS	Other (Specify)								
Preparer/Reviewer Certification										
preparation. I have read the most recent Federal and State issued field audit reports for the Facility and have inquired of appropriate personnel as to the possible inclusion in this report of expenses which are not reimbursable under the appplicable regulations. All non-reimbursable expenses of which I am aware (except those expenses known to be automatically removed in the State rate computation system) as a result of reading reports, inquiry or other services performed by me are properly reported as such in this report on Pages 28 and 29 (adjustments to statement of expenditures). Further, the data contained in this report is in agreement with the books and records, as provided to me, by the Facility.										
Signature of Preparer	Title	Date Signed								
Printed Name of Preparer  Athone Health Care Associates Inc.										
Athena Health Care Associates, Inc Address Phone Number										
135 South Road		I none isumoer								
Farmington, CT 06032	(860) 751-3900									

Cost report forms generated by Athena Health Care Associates, Inc as approved in letter dated 12/11/13.